
QUAIL CREEK COMMUNITY FACILITES DISTRICT

June 23, 2008

Pursuant to A. R.S. S 38- 431. 02 notice is hereby given to the public that the District Board afihe Quail Creek Facilities District will hold a

regular meeting at the date and time specified below at the Sahuarita Town Hall Council Chambers, 375 West Sahuarita Center Way,

Sahuarita, Arizona,

To better serve our community, the meeting location is wheelchair accessible. Any person who by reason of any disability is in need of

special services as a result of their disability, such as assistive listening devices, agenda materials printed in Braille or large print, or a

signer for the hearing impaired, etc., will be accommodated. These special services are available upon prior request at least ten working

days prior to the meeting.

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

June 23, 2008

At or after 6: 30 p.m.

CALLTOORDER

2. ROLL CALL

3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES (June 9, 2008)

4. RESOLUTION NO. ] 4 APPROVING A FINAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2009 PURSUANT

TO SECTION 48-716, ARIZONA REVISED STATUTES, AS AMENDED: ORDERING THAT AN

AD VALOREM TAX BE FIXED, LEVIED AND ASSESSED ON THE ASSESSED VALUE OF

ALL THE REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE

DISTRICT IN AMOUNTS SPECIFIED IN THE FILED STATEMENTS AND ESTIMATES:

PROVID] NG FOR CERTIFIED COPIES OF THIS RESOLUTION AND ORDER TO BE

DELIVERED TO THE PIMA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AND THE ARIZONA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE: AND PROVIDING THAT THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE

EFFECTIVE AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND APPROVAL ACCORDING TO LAW.

5. ADJOURNMENT

A ction may be taken by the District Board on any item listed on this agenda.
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QUAIL CREEK COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT (QC CFD)

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS

2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009 % Change % Change

Actual Adopted Amended Estimated Adopted From From 07/ 08

Amount Budget Budget Actual Budget Amended Estimate

SOURCES

REVENUES:

Taxes- Debt Service $  $ 1 OQ, 000 $ 100,000 $ 100, 000 $ 215, 000 115.0% 115.0%

Taxes-O& M 10, 000 10,000 10, 000 21, 500 115.0% 115.0%

Charges for Services 14,968 28, 000 28,000 14,000 5, 000 - 82. 1% - 64.3%

Investment 537, 017 250, 000 250,000 250,QOO 56, 750 - 77.3% - 77.3%

Miscellaneous 336, 350 336, 350 511, 150 52.0%

Revenues 551, 985 724, 350 724,350 374,000 809,400 11. 7% 116.4%

OTHER SOURCES:

Transfer In from General Fund 21, 350

Other Sources 21, 350

BEGINNING FUND BALANCES:

Restricted for Debt Service 732, 101 342, 100 342, 100 562,300 223,450 - 34.7% - 60.3%

Restricted for Capital Outlay 11, 251, 010 11, 075, 000 11, 075, 000 4, 517,400 1, 386,000 - 87. 5% - 69.3%

Undesignated 2, 000 2, 000 10, 000 400.0%

Beginning Fund Balances 11, 983, 111 11,419, 100 11,419, 100 5, 079,700 1, 619,450 - 85.8% - 100. 0%

TOTAL SOURCES $ 12,535,096 $ 12, 143,450 $ 12, 143,450 $ 5,453, 700 $ 2,450, 200 - 79. 8% - 55. 1%

USES

CURRENT EXPENDITURES:

General Government $ 14,968 $ 30, 500 $ 30,500 $ 14,000 $ 17, 000 - 44.3% 21. 4%

Culture and Recreation 7,500 7,500 38, 350 411. 3%

Subtotal: Current Expenditures 14,968 38,000 38,000 14,000 55, 350 45.7% 295.4%

DEBT SERVICE:

Principal 320, 000

Interest 732, 101 686,350 686,350 686,350 686, 350 0. 0% 0. 0%

Other 1, 000 1, 000 2,500 2, 500 150.0% 0. 0%

Subtotal: Debt Service 732, 101 687,350 687,350 688,850 1, 008, 850 46.8% 46.5%

CAPITAL OUTLAY:

land and Improvements 6,653 200,000 200,000 500   - 100.0% - 100. 0%

Infrastructure 5, 644,295 7,823,250 7,823,250 3, 087,050 1, 386, 000 - 82.3% - 55. 1%

Sewer Conveyance System 1, 057,430 750,000 750,000 43,850   - 100.0% - 100. 0%

Subtotal: Capital Outlay 6,708, 378 8, 773,250 8, 773,250 3, 131,400 1, 386, 000 - 84.2% - 55. 7%

Subtotal: Current Expenditures,
Debt Service, and Capital Outlay 7,455, 447 9, 498,600 9,498, 600 3, 834,250 2,450, 200 - 74.2% - 36. 1%

ENDING FUND BALANCES:

Restricted for Debt Service 562,279 223,450    - 100. 0%

Restricted for Capital Outlay 4, 517,370 2, 639,850 2, 639.850 1, 386,000   - 100.0% - 100. 0%

Contingency Reserves 5,000 5, 000 10,000   - 100.0% - 100. 0%

Subtotal: Ending Fund Balances 5, 079,649 2, 644,850 2, 644,850 1, 619,450   - 100.0% - 100. 0%

TOTAL USES $ 12, 535,096 $ 12, 143,450 $ 12, 143,450 $ 5,453, 700 $ 2,450, 200 - 79.8% - 55. 1%




